Date: September 19, 2020

To. BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, B.S. Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 511131.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Disclosure under Reg. 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Reg. 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

I, Shikha Vikas Gupta, being daughter of Mr. Atul Jain, Promoter of Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited, intend to acquire from Mr. Atul Jain, Promoter by way of 'inter-se' transfer through Gift aggregating 14,81,364 equity shares of Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited held by him. The proposed transfer is amongst immediate relatives under Reg. 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The form as prescribed under Reg. 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 setting out the details of the proposed acquisition of shares of Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited by way of inter-se transfer is attached.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Then Sym

SHIKHA VIKAS GUPTA

Acquirer

Address: 108E, Central Avenue, Sainik farms, New Delhi - 61.

CC:

To Company Secretary Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited 406, New Udyog Mandir – 2, Mogul Lane, Mahim (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400016

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Na	ame of the Target Company (TC)	Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited				
2	Na	ume(s) of the acquirer(s)	SHIKHA VIKAS GUPTA				
3	tra rel	nether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the TC prior to the unsaction. If not, nature of ationship or association with a TC or its promoters	Shikha Vikas Gupta is Daughter of Mr. Atu				
4	Details of the proposed acquisition						
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mr. Atul Jain				
	b. Proposed date of acquisition		On or after September 24, 2020				
	c.	No. of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Mr. Atul Jain proposes to transfer 14,81,364 equity shares by way of gift to Mrs. Shikha Vikas Gupta				
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	10.51% of Total paid up capital of Target Company				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Shares are transferred by way of Gift so there is no consideration involved.				
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer amongst promoter and his immediate relative by way of Gift.				
	10(1	vant sub-clause of regulation)(a) under which the acquirer xempted from making open	The said acquisitions are exempted under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011.				
	a p	frequently traded, volume hted average market price for eriod of 60 trading days eding the date of issuance of notice as traded on the stock	Due to share transfer is by way of gift, no consideration is involved. Hence, this is no applicable.				

	volu	nange where the maximum me of trading in the shares of TC are recorded during such od.			. Ly way of	gift no		
7.	as c	nfrequently traded, the price letermined in terms of clause of sub-regulation (2) of clation 8.	applicable.					
8.	the be l	laration by the acquirer, that acquisition price would not nigher by more than 25% of price computed in point 6 or at 7 as applicable.	Not Applicable as it is inter-se transfer among Promoter and his immediate relative by way of gift.					
9.	the have appl requ Take (con	daration by the acquirer, that transferor and transferee e complied / will comply with discable disclosure direments in Chapter V of the cover Regulations, 2011 responding provisions of the caled Takeover Regulations 7)	The acquirer confirms that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011, wherever applicable.					
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that The acquirer confirm that all the conditional that all the cond					(a) with		
			complied wi	th.				
11.	com		Before the p	proposed	After the pro			
11.	com	plied with.	Before the p	proposed	Service State of the service of the			
11.	com	Acquirer(s) and PACs (Other than seller) (*)	Before the p transaction No. of shares / voting	% w.r.t total share capital	No. of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
11.	Sha	plied with. reholding Details	Before the p transaction No. of shares / voting	% w.r.t total share capital	No. of shares / voting	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
11.	Sha	Acquirer(s) and PACs (Other than seller) (*)	Before the p transaction No. of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital	No. of shares / voting rights 14,81,364 3,800	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
11.	Sha a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (Other than seller) (*) Mrs. Shikha Vikas Gupta	Before the p transaction No. of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
11.	shara a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (Other than seller) (*) Mrs. Shikha Vikas Gupta M/s. Jaipal Jain HUF	Before the p transaction No. of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares / voting rights 14,81,364 3,800	% w.r.t total share capital		

5.	Mrs. Sudha Gupta	1,24,776	0.89%	1,24,776	0.89%
6.	Mr. Vaibhav Jain	3,00,000	2.13%	3,00,000	2.13%
7.	Mrs. Shobha Jain	5,30,112	3.76%	5,30,112	3.76%
8.	Mrs. Pushpa Jain	6,37,800	4.53%	6,37,800	4.53%
9.	Mr. Tarun Jain	8,41,489	5.97%	8,41,489	5.97%
10.	Mr. Amit Jaipal Jain	9,25,752	6.57%	9,25,752	6.57%
11.	M/s. Attar Construction Company Private Limited	9,93,800	7.05%	9,93,800	7.05%
	TOTAL (a)	44,83,429	31.81%	59,64,793	42.32%
b.	Seller (s) Gift by				
1.	Mr. Atul Jain	14,81,364	10.51%	-	•
	TOTAL (b)	14,81,364	10.51%	•	
	TOTAL (a+b)	59,64,793	42.32%	59,64,793	42.32%

SHIKHA VIKAS GUPTA

SHIKHA VIKAS GUPTA

Acquirer

Place: Delhi

Date: 19.09.2020

Note:

 (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place.
 In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.